

USER MANUAL

EN DE RO PT SI SK CZ PL IT HR ES HU CA

EN

Connect the product to an electrical outlet of 220-240 V. The product has an On/Off button that turns it on. The insect trap is environmentally friendly, uses only LED light which is harmless to both human beings and pets. The product is suitable for indoor use!
- Use the product in accordance with the instructions, any other use is considered improper and may result in property damage and/or personal injury. The product is not a toy. Keep out of reach of children.

⚠ The manufacturer and distributor shall not be liable for any damage resulting from the improper use of the product.

Danger of electric shock!

- Do not use the product if you notice any damage. If the product is damaged, have it replaced by the manufacturer/distributor in order to prevent accidents.
- Only connect the product to a mains socket that complies with the specified values!
- Only connect the product to an easily accessible electrical outlet so that it may be easily disconnected from the mains in case a problem occurs.
- While using the product, do not reach with your fingers or objects between the grilles, as this may result in an electric shock or fire!
- Do not disassemble the housing of the product.
- Do not hang any other objects on the product.
- Do not use the product with an external timer.
- Do not put the product in water or any other liquid.
- Keep the product away from open flames and hot surfaces.

Cleaning/Maintenance

Unplug the product from the electrical outlet before cleaning. Use only a dry, soft cloth for cleaning!

⚠ Waste equipment must not be collected separately or disposed of with household waste because it may contain components hazardous to the environment or health. Used or waste equipment may be dropped off free of charge at the point of sale, or at any distributor which sells equipment of identical nature and function. Dispose of product at a facility specializing in the collection of contact the local waste management organization. We shall undertake the tasks pertinent to the manufacturer as prescribed in the relevant regulations and shall bear any associated costs arising.

DE

Stecken Sie das Produkt in eine Steckdose mit Netzspannung von 220-240V ein. Das Produkt verfügt über eine Ein- und Ausschalttaaste, mit der das Produkt ein- und ausgeschaltet werden kann. Die Insektenfalle gilt als umweltfreundlich, es funktioniert ausschließlich mit LED-Licht, das sowohl für Mensch als auch für Tiere unbedenklich ist. Das Produkt ist nur für die Verwendung im Innenbereich geeignet!
- Das Produkt darf nur wie in der Bedienungsanleitung beschrieben verwendet werden. Jede andere Verwendung gilt als nicht bestimmungsgemäß und kann Sach- und/oder Personenschäden verursachen! Die Insektenfalle ist kein Spielzeug! Das Produkt ist außer Reichweite von Kindern aufzubewahren!

Für Schäden, die durch nicht bestimmungsgemäße oder fehlerhafte Verwendung sowie Nichtbeachtung der Bedienungsanleitung entstehen oder entstanden sind, halten weder der Hersteller noch der Händler.

Achtung! Stromschlag- und Lebensgefahr!

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht im Betrieb, wenn es Schäden aufweist bzw. beschädigt ist! Lassen Sie das beschädigte Produkt durch den Hersteller oder Händler unverzüglich austauschen, um Gefahren vorzubeugen.
- Schließen Sie das Produkt nur an eine geerdete Steckdose an, deren Spannung den angegebenen Werten entspricht!
- Wählen Sie für das Produkt eine auch zugängliche Steckdose zum Anschließen aus, um sie im Bedarfsfall unverzüglich vom Stromnetz trennen zu können.
- Führen Sie weder Ihre Finger noch andere Gegenstände durch die Gitter ins Produkt, da es zu einem Stromschlag oder Brand führen kann!
- Öffnen Sie niemals das Gehäuse des Produktes!
- Hängen Sie keinen Gegenstand an das Produkt!
- Benutzen Sie das Produkt nicht externer Zeitschaltuhr nicht!
- Tauchen Sie das Produkt nie ins Wasser oder in andere Flüssigkeiten!
- Das Produkt ist vor offenen Flammen und heißen Oberflächen fernzuhalten!

Reinigung/Wartung

Vor der Reinigung ziehen Sie den Netzstecker des Produktes aus der Steckdose!
Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung nur ein trockenes und weiches Tuch!

⚠ Entsorgen Sie Ihr Altgerät nicht über den unsortierten Hausmüll, da es umwelt- und gesundheitsgefährdende Komponenten enthalten kann! Gebraucht oder ausrangierte Geräte können an der Verkaufsstelle und bei jedem Händler, der in Funktion und Funktion identische Geräte verkauft, kostenlos abgegeben werden. Sie können Elektroschrott auch an einer Sammelstelle entsorgen. Das schont die Umwelt, Ihre Mitmenschen und Ihre eigene Gesundheit. Wenden Sie sich bei Fragen an Ihre örtliche Abfallentsorgungsorganisation.

RO

Conectați produsul la rețeaua electrică de 220-240V. Produsul este echipat cu un buton de pornire/oprire, prin care, atunci când acesta este pornit, produsul este activat, gata de utilizare. Capcana electrică pentru insecte este ecologică, folosește doar lumină LED, care este intensivă atât pentru oameni, cât și pentru animalele de companie. Produsul este potrivit pentru utilizare în interior!

- Utilizați produsul în conformitate cu instrucțiunile de utilizare, orice altă utilizare este considerată utilizare necorespunzătoare și poate duce la deteriorarea bunurilor și/sau la vătămări corporale. Produsul nu este o jucărie. A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor.
- Producătorul și distribuitorul nu își asumă niciună responsabilitate pentru daunele rezultate în urma unei utilizări necorespunzătoare sau greșite.

Pericole de electrocutare

- Nu utilizați produsul dacă observați vreo deteriorare. Dacă produsul este deteriorat, solicitați producătorului/distribuitorului să îl înlocuiască pentru a preveni pericolele.
- Conectați produsul numai la o priză de curent sau o tensiune care să corespundă valorilor indicate!
- Nu introduceți degetul sau orice obiect străin între grile în timpul utilizării, deoarece acest lucru poate provoca ocuri electrice sau incendii!
- Nu dezamblați carcasa produsului.
- Nu apăsați alte butoane pe produs.
- Nu utilizați produsul cu un întrerupător orar în exterior.
- Nu scufundați produsul în apă sau în orice alt lichid.
- Țineți produsul departe de flăcările deschise și de suprafețele fierbinți.

Curățare/Întreținere

Scoteți produsul din priză înainte de curățare. Utilizați numai o cârpă uscată și moale pentru curățare!

⚠ Colectați în mod separat echipamentul devenit deșeu, nu-l aruncați în gunoier menajer, pentru că echipamentul poate conține și componente periculoase pentru mediu înconjurator și pentru sănătatea omului! Echipamentul uzat sau deșeu poate fi predat nerambursabil la locul de vânzare al acestuia sau la toți distribuitorii care au pus în circulație produse cu caracteristici și funcționalități similare. Poate fi de asemenea predat la punctele de colectare specializate în recuperarea deșeurilor electronice. Prin această protejată mediul înconjurator, sănătatea Dumneavoastră și a semenilor. În cazul în care aveți întrebări, vă rugăm să luați legătura cu organizațiile locale de contact a deșeurilor. Ne asumăm obligațiile prevăzute de legele privind protecția și suportăm cheltuielile legate de aceste obligații.

Conectar o produto à rede com tensão de 220-240 V. O produto tem um botão de ativação e desativação, com a utilização deste botão o produto já está pronto. A armadilha de insetos é um produto ecológico, utiliza só luz LED que não tem perigo para os seres humanos ou para os animais. O produto deve ser utilizado dentro.

-Utilizar o produto segundo as instruções de utilização, as utilizações diferentes são consideradas como não conformes ao destino que podem provocar danos materiais e/ou lesões corporais. O produto não é um jogo. Manter o produto fora do alcance de crianças.

-O produtor o o distribuidor não assumem a responsabilidade pelos danos provocados com uma utilização não conforme ou incorrecta.

Risco de choque elétrico!

- Não utilizar o produto se tem danos. Se o produto está deteriorado, pedir a sua troca ao produtor / distribuidor para prevenir os riscos.
- Conectar o produto à tomada que tem o valor de tensão de rede indicado.
- Não introduzir o dedo ou qualquer outro objeto entre as grades da armadilha, pois isso pode provocar choque elétrico ou fogo.
- Não tocar com os dedos o com objetos a grelha durante a utilização porque pode provocar choque elétrico o fogo.
- Não desmontar o aparelho.
- Não pendurar nada sobre o produto.
- Não utilizar o produto com um botão de tempo externo.
- Não pôr o produto na água ou outro líquido
- Manter o produto longe da chama descoberta ou das superfícies quentes.

Limpeza/Manutenção

Antes da limpeza desconectar o produto da rede. Para a limpeza utilizar um pano macio, seco.

⚠ Recolher o produto separadamente, não rejalar entre os lixos domésticos porque pode ter componentes perigosos para o meio ambiente e a saúde humana. Os produtos utilizados ou deteriorados podem ser entregados gratuitamente ao lugar de venda do produto ou ao lugar de venda de produtos com características funcionais semelhantes. É possível entregar o produto a um lugar especializado na recolha de resíduos eletrónicos para proteger o meio ambiente e a saúde dos seres humanos. No caso de dúvida, perguntar à organização local de recolha de resíduos.

SI

Naprava priključite na napajanje 220-240 V. Izdelek je opremljen z gumbom za vklop/zaklop, ki ob vklopu pripravi izdelek za uporabo. Past za žuželke je okolju prijazna, saj uporablja le svetlobo LED, ki je neškodljiva za ljudi in hišne ljubljence. Izdelek je primeren za uporabo v zaprtih prostorih!
-Izdelek uporabljajte v skladu z navodili, vsaka drugačna uporaba se šteje za zlorabo in lahko povzroči materialno škodo in/ali telesne poškodbe.
-Če opredeljena oseba uporablja izdelek, odgovarja za morebitno škodo, ki bi nastala zaradi napake ali nepravilne uporabe.

Nevarnost električnega udara!

- Če je izdelek poškodovan, ga ne uporabljajte. Če je izdelek poškodovan, ga zamenjajte pri proizvajalcu/distributorju, da preprečite nevarnosti.
- Izdelek priključite samo v električno vtičnico z napetostjo, ki ustreza označenim vrednostim!
- Izdelek priključite le na lahko dostopno vtičnico, da ga lahko v primeru težav hitro odklopite iz električnega omrežja.
- Ne uporabljajte v rešetke ne vstavljajte prsta ali drugih tujih predmetov, saj lahko to povzroči električni udar ali požar!
- Ne razstavlajte ohišja izdelka.
- Na izdelek ne obesaite drugih predmetov.
- Izdelek ne uporabljajte z zunanji časovni stikalom.
- Izdelek ne polgajajte v vodo ali katero koli drugo tekočino.
- Izdelek hranite stran od odprtega ognja in vročih površin.

Čiščenje/ Vzdrževanje

Pred čiščenjem izdelka izključite iz električnega omrežja. Za čiščenje uporabljajte le suho in mehko krpo!

⚠ Opremo, ki je postala odpadke, zbirajte ločeno in je ne zavrzite med gospodinske odpadke, saj lahko vsebuje sestavine, ki so nevarne za okolje ali za zdravje ljudi. Uporabljena ali odpadna oprema lahko brezplačno vrne na prodajno mesto ali kateremu koli distributorju, ki prodaja opremo, kije po naravi in funkciji enaka tej opremi. Odložite ga lahko tudi na specializiranem zbirnem mestu za elektronske odpadke. S tem varujete okolje, svoje zdravje in varujete svoje soderžavljane. Če imate vprašanja, se obrnite na lokalno organizacijo za ravnanje z odpadki.

SK

Pripojite výrobek k elektrickéj síti s napätím 220-240 V. Výrobek má tlačidlo zapnutia/vypnutia, po ktorého zapnutí je pripravený na použitie. Lapač hmyzu je šetrný k životnému prostrediu, pretože používa iba LED svetlo, ktoré je neškodné pre ľudí aj domáce zvieratá. Výrobok je vhodný na použitie v interiéri.

-Výrobok používajte v súlade s pokynmi, akékoľvek iné použitie sa považuje za nesprávne použitie a môže viesť za následok materiálne škody na alebo zranenie osôb. Výrobok nie je hračka. Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí.

-Výrobca a distribútor nenesú zodpovednosť za škody vzniknuté v dôsledku nesprávneho použitia alebo používania.

Nebezpečnost izru elektrickimi proudim

- Výrobok nepoužívajte, ak je poškodený. Ak je výrobok poškodený, požiadajte výrobca/distribútora o jeho výmenu, aby ste predišli nebezpečenstvu.
- Výrobok pripájajte len do zásuvky so sieťovým napätím zodpovedajúcim označeným hodnotám!
- Výrobok pripájajte len do ľahko prístupnej zásuvky, aby ste ho v prípade problému mohli rýchlo odpojiť od elektrickej siete.
- Počas používania výrobku nesaďte prsty ani cudzie predmety, pretože to môže spôsobiť úraz elektrickým prúdom alebo požiar!
- Nerozoberajte kryt výrobku.
- Na výrobok nezavesujte iné predmety.
- Nepoužívajte výrobok s externým časovým spínačom.
- Výrobok nepoužívajte v vode ani iných kvapalinách.
- Výrobok uchovávajte mimo dosahu otvoreného ohňa a horúcich povrchov.

Čistenie/údržba

Pred čistením výrobku odpojte od elektrickej siete. Na čistenie používajte len suchú, mäkkú handričku!

⚠ Neoprotbne zariadenie skladujte oddelene, nevyhadzujte ho spolu s domovým odpadom, pretože môže obsahovať zložky, ktoré sú nebezpečné pre životné prostredie alebo ľudské zdravie. Použitie alebo odpadové zariadenie možno bezpečne vrátiť na miesto predaja alebo ktorémukolvek distribútorovi, ktorého používate, alebo na miesto zberu odpadov s funkčnou totožnosťou s týmto zariadením. Môžete tiež odovzdať zariadenie na zbernom mieste pre elektrický odpad. Týmto spôsobom chránite životné prostredie, svoje zdravie a zdravie svojich spoloččanov. V prípade otázok sa obráťte na miestnu organizáciu pre nakladanie s odpadmi.

CZ

Pripojte výrobek do elektrické zásuvky 220-240V. Výrobek má tlačítko zapnutí/vypnutí, zapnutím je produkt připraven k použití. Past na hmyz je neškodné pro životní prostředí, je vybaven LED světlem, což je neškodné ani pro lidi i domácí mazlíčky. Výrobek je vhodný pro vnitřní použití!

-Používejte výrobek v souladu s návodem k použití, jakékoliv jiné použití se považuje za nesprávné použití a může vést k poškození majetku a/nebo zranění osob. Výrobek není hračka. Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí.

-Výrobce a distributor neručí za škody způsobené nesprávným použitím.

Nebezpečí úrazu elektrickým proudem

- Pokud zjistíte jakékoli poškození, výrobek nepoužívejte. Pokud je výrobek poškozen, nechte jej vyměnit u výrobce/distributora, aby se předešlo nebezpečí.
- Výrobek zapojte pouze do síťové zásuvky, která odpovídá uvedeným hodnotám!
- Výrobek zapojte pouze do snadno dostupné elektrické zásuvky, aby ji bylo možné v případě problému rychle odpojit ze sítě.
- Během používání výrobku nesahejte do míček prsty nebo cizí předměty, mohlo by dojít k úrazu elektrickým proudem nebo požáru.
- Nerozebírejte pouzdro výrobku.
- Na výrobek nezavěšujte žádné jiné předměty.
- Nepoužívejte výrobek s externím časovačem.
- Nepoužívejte výrobek ve vodě nebo jiné kapalině.
- Udržujte výrobek mimo dosah ohně a horkých povrchů.

Čištění / Údržba

Préd čištěníŃn odpojte výrobek ze zásuvky. K čištění použijte pouze suchý a měkký hadřík!

Škromádka je likviduje se odpádní zařízení odděleně, protože může obsahovat solární, které jsou nebezpečné pro životní prostředí nebo léské zdraví. Použité nebo zlikvidované zařízení lze bezpečně přefadit v místní prodeje nebo pro distributorů, kteří prodávají zařízení, které je svou povahou a funkci stejné s tímto zařízením. Elektroodpad můžete také odvézt na specializovaném sběrném místě pro elektronický odpad. Chráňte tím životní prostředí, své bližní a své zdraví. Máte-li jakékoli dotazy, obraťte se na místní organizaci pro likvidaci odpadu.

PL

Podľač produkt do gniazda elektrycznego [220-240V ~AC]. Produkt posiada przycisk on/off. Włączeniem przycisku on produkt jest gotów do użycia. Pulpaka na owady jest przyszyta dla środowiska, wykorzystując wyłącznie światło LED, które jest bezpieczne zarówno dla ludzi, jak i zwierząt. Produkt nadaje się do użytku wyłącznie wewnątrz zamieszkałości! Używaj tego produktu zgodnie z instrukcją. Każde inne użycie jest uważane za niewłaściwe i może spowodować uszkodzenie mienia i/lub obrażenia ciała. Produkt nie uważa się za zabawkę. Produkt należy przechowywać poza zasięgiem dzieci. Producent i dystrybutor nie ponoszą odpowiedzialności za szkodę wynikającą z niewłaściwego albo błędnego użytkowania.

Niebezpieczeństwo porażenia prądem elektrycznym

- Nie używaj tego produktu, jeśli zauważyłś na nim jakiegokolwiek uszkodzenie. Jeśli produkt jest uszkodzony, należy poprosić producenta lub dystrybutora o jego wymianę, aby uniknąć zagrożenia bezpieczeństwa.
- Zasłacka należy podłączać tylko do gniazdzka zasilania o zgodnym z wymogami napięciu znamionowym.
- Produkt należy podłączać tylko do łatwo dostępnego gniazdzka elektrycznego, aby w razie wystąpienia problemu móg odłączyć kabel zasilający od gniazdzka sieci elektrycznej.
- Nie wolno wkładać palców ani innych przedmiotów do kratak podczas użytkowania, ponieważ może to spowodować porażenie prądem lub pożar.
- Nie demontuj obudowy produktu.
- Nie wieszaj na urządzeniu żadnych innych przedmiotów.
- Produktu nie należy używać z zewnętrznym zegarem.
- Nie zanurzaj produktu w wodzie ani innym płynie.
- Zaleca się używać produktu z dala od otwartego ognia lub gorących powierzchni.

Zyszczenie i konserwacja

Préd zyszczeniem odłączyć produkt od sieci. Do zyszczenia produktu należy używać tylko suchy i miękkiej ściereczki. Użyty sprzęt należy zbierać osobno i wyrzucać wraz z odpadami domowymi, może zawierać niebezpieczne dla zdrowia substancje i chemiczne składniki. Zużyty sprzęt można zostawić bezpłatnie w punkcie sprzedaży lub w dowolnego dystrybutora, który sprzedaje sprzęt identyczny pod względem charakteru i funkcji. Zużyty sprzęt można oddać w punkcie zbiórki odpadów elektronicznych. W ten sposób chronisz środowisko oraz zdrowie własne i innych ludzi. Jeśli masz jakiegokolwiek pytaŃie, skontaktuj z lokalnym punktem użycia odpadów.

T

Collegare il prodotto a un'alimentazione di 220-240V. Il prodotto è dotato di un pulsante di accensione e spegnimento che, una volta acceso, rende il prodotto pronto all'uso. La trapolla per inserti è rispettosa dell'ambiente, utilizza solo la luce LED, che è innocua sia per gli esseri umani che per gli animali domestici. Adatto per uso interno! -Utilizzare il prodotto in conformità con le istruzioni. Ogni altro uso è considerato uso improprio e può provocare danni alle cose e/o alle persone. Il prodotto non è un giocattolo per bambini. Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini. -Il produttore e il distributore non si assumono alcuna responsabilità per qualsiasi danno derivante da un uso improprio o occulto.

Rischio di scossa elettrica!

- Non utilizzare il prodotto se si notano danni. Se il prodotto è danneggiato, farlo sostituire dal produttore/distributore per evitare pericoli.
- Collegare il prodotto solo a una presa con una tensione corrispondente ai valori indicati!
- Collegare il prodotto solo ad una presa facilmente accessibile in modo che possa essere rapidamente scollegato in caso di problemi.
- Non infilare le dita o qualsiasi altro oggetto estraneo tra le griglie durante l'uso, poiché ciò potrebbe causare scosse elettriche o incendi!
- Non smontare l'alloggiamento del prodotto.
- Non appendere altri oggetti al prodotto.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto con un temporizzatore esterno.
- Non immergere il prodotto in acqua o in qualsiasi altro liquido.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da fiamme aperte e superfici calde.

Pulizia/Mantenzione

Scollegare il prodotto dalla presa prima della pulizia. Pulire utilizzando un panno asciutto e morbido.

Recueillir le attrezzoze diventate rifiuti separamente, non buttarle via con i rifiuti domestici, poiché potrebbero contenere componenti pericolosi per l'ambiente o la salute umana. Le attrezzoze usate o diventate rifiuti possono essere consegnate gratuitamente al punto vendita o a qualsiasi distributore che venda attrezzoze identiche per natura e funzione all'attrezzoza. Possono anche essere depositate in un punto di raccolta specializzato. Colui che protegge l'ambiente, i suoi concittadini e la sua stessa salute. Per qualsiasi domanda si rivolga alla sua organizzazione locale di gestione dei rifiuti.

HR

Spojte proizvod na električnu utičnicu od 220-240V. Proizvod ima gumb za uključivanje/isključivanje. Zanka za insekte je ekološki prihvatljiva, koristi samo LED svjetlo koje je bezopasno i za ljude i za kućne ljubimce. Proizvod je prikladan za uporabu u zatvorenom prostoru! -Koristite proizvod sukladno s uputama za uporabu, svaka druga uporaba smatra se nepravilnom i može rezultirati oštećenjem imovine i/li osobnim ozljedama. Proizvod nije igračka. Čuvajte ga daleko od djece. -Proizvođač i distributer ne preuzimaju odgovornost za bilo kakvu štetu nastalu zbog nepravilne i nenamjerne uporabe. **Opasnost od strujnog udara!** - Nemojte koristiti proizvod ako primijetite bilo kakvo oštećenje. Ako je proizvod oštećen, tražite da ga zamijeni proizvođač/distributer kako bi se izbjeglo oštećenje. - Proizvod priključite samo na utičnicu koja je u skladu s navedenim mrežnim naponskim vrijednostima! - Proizvod priključite samo na lako dostupnu utičnicu kako bi se u slučaju problema mogla brzo isključiti iz električne mreže. - Tijekom uporabe nemojte posezati u rešetke prstima ili stranim predmetima, jer to može dovesti do strujnog udara ili požara. - Nemojte rastavljati kućište proizvoda. - Nemojte vješati nikakve druge predmete na proizvod. - Nemojte koristiti proizvod s vanjskim mjerčem vremena. - Ne uranjajte proizvod u vodu ili bilo koju drugu tekućinu. - Držite proizvod podalje od otvorenog plamena i vrućih površina.

Čišćenje / Održavanje

Prije čišćenja isključite ovaj proizvod iz zidne utičnice. Za čišćenje koristite samo suhu, meku krpu za brisanje!

Proizvod koji postane otpadak sakupljajte i zbrinjavajte odvojeno jer može sadržavati komponente koje su opasne za okoliš ili zdravlje ljudi. Koristenu ili oduzenu opremu možete besplatno zbrinuti na prodajnom mjestu ili kod bilo kojeg distributera koji prodaje opremu koja je po prirodi i funkciji identična ovom proizvodu. Elektronički otpad možete odložiti i u sabirno mjesto. Time štitite okoliš, svoje bližnje i svoje zdravlje. Obratite se mjesnoj drugici za zbrinjavanje otpada ako imate bilo kakvih pitanja.

ES

Collegare il prodotto a un'alimentazione di 220-240V. Il prodotto è dotato di un pulsante di accensione e spegnimento che, una volta Conectar el producto a la red eléctrica de 220-240 V. El producto tiene un botón de activación y desactivación, con la utilización de este botón, el producto ya está listo para el funcionamiento. La trampa de insectos es un producto ecológico, utiliza solo luz LED que no está peligros para los animales ni para los humanos. -El producto debe ser utilizado según las instrucciones de uso, las utilizaciones diferentes se consideran no conformes y pueden provocar daños materiales y/o lesiones corporales. El producto no es un juguete. Mantener lejos del alcance de los niños. -El productor y el distribuidor no asumen la responsabilidad de los daños provocados por una utilización incorrecta o no conforme.

!Peligro de choque eléctrico!

- No utilizar el producto si tiene daños. Si el producto está deteriorado, pedir su reemplazo al productor / distribuidor para prevenir los riesgos.
- Conectar el producto a la red con el valor de tensión indicado.
- Conectar el producto a un enchufe accesible para que pueda ser desconectado fácilmente en caso de problema.
- No tocar la rejilla con los dedos o con objetos durante la utilización, porque puede provocar choque eléctrico o fuego.
- No desmontar el producto.
- No colgar nada sobre el producto.
- No utilizar el producto con un botón de tiempo externo.
- No poner el producto en agua o en cualquier líquido.
- Mantener el producto lejos de llama desnuda o de superficies calientes.

Limpieza/Mantenimiento

Antes de la limpieza, desconectar el producto de la red. Para la limpieza utilizar un paño seco, suave.

Recoger los aparatos desechos separadamente, no ponerlos entre las basuras domésticas porque pueden tener componentes peligrosos para el medio ambiente o la salud humana. Los aparatos usados o deteriorados pueden ser entregados gratuitamente al lugar de venta del producto o a un lugar de venta de productos con características funcionales semejantes. Es posible entregarlo a un lugar especializado en la recogida de desechos electrónicos para proteger el medio ambiente y la salud de los seres humanos. En caso de duda, preguntar la organización local de recogida de desechos.

HU

Csatlakoztassa a termékét 220-240V feszültségű elektromos hálózathoz. A termék be- és kikapcsoló gombbal rendelkezik, mely bekapcsolásával a termék üzemel. A rovarcsapda környezetbarát, kizárólag LED fényt használ, mely az emberre és háziállatra egyaránt ártalmatlan. A termék beltéri használatra alkalmas! A termékét a használati útmutatónak megfelelően használja, bármilyen más használati rendeltetéses használatnak minősül, mely anyagi kárt és/vagy személyes sérelmet okozhat. A termék nem játékszer. Tartsa távol gyermekektől. A gyártó és forgalmazó nem vállal felelősséget a termék használatából vagy helytelen használatból eredő károkért.

Árnyeltés veszélye!

- Ne üzemeltesse a terméket, amennyiben azon sérüléseket észlel. Ha a termék sérült, a veszélyek megelőzése érdekében cseréltesse ki a gyártóval/forgalmazóval.
- Csak a megadott értékeknek megfelelő hálózati feszültségű csatlakoztathoz csatlakoztassa a terméket!
- A terméket kizárólag jól hozzáférhető csatlakoztathoz csatlakoztassa, hogy probléma esetén legyen a leheless választani a hálózatról.
- Használat közben ne nyúljon bele az újjával és ne nyúljon be idegen tárgyval a rácscsőbe, mert áramütést vagy tüzet okozhat!

- A termék házát ne bontsa szét.
- Ne akasszon egyéb tárgyat a termékre.
- Ne használja a terméket külső időkapcsolóval.
- Ne merítse víz alá vagy bármilyen más folyadékba a terméket.
- A termékét nyílt lángtól és forró felületektől tartsa távol.

Tisztítás/Karbantartás

Tisztítás előtt húzza ki a terméket a konnektorból. Tisztításhoz kizárólag száraz, puha törlekendő használgjon!

A hulladékkal vált berendezést elkülönítetten gyűjtse, ne dobja a háztartási hulladékba, mert az a környezetre vagy az emberi egészségre veszélyes összetevőket is tartalmazhat! A használt vagy hulladékkal vált berendezést térítésmentesen átadható a forgalmazás helyén, illetve valamilyen forgalmazónál, amely a berendezéssel jellegében és funkciójában azonos berendezést érkeztet. Elhelyezheti elektronikai hulladékát szakszolgált hulladékgyűjtő helyen is. Ezzel Ön védi a környezetet, emberárást és saját egészségét. Kérdés esetén keresse a helyi hulladékkezelő szervezetet.

GA

Connectue el producto a una presa de corrent de 220-240V. El producte té un botó d'encesa/apagada que encén el producte. La trampa d'insectes és respectuosa amb el medi ambient, utilitza només llum LED, que és inofensiva tant per als humans com per a les mascotes. El producte és adequat únicament per a ús en interiors! -Utilitzeu el producte d'acord amb les instruccions d'ús, qualsevol altra manera es considera inadequada i pot provocar danys a la propietat i/o lesions personals. El producte no és cap joguina. Cal mantenir-lo fora de l'abast dels nens. -El fabricant i distribuïdor no es farà responsable de cap dany derivat d'un ús inadequat o incorrecte.

Hi ha perill de descàrrega elèctrica!

- No utilitzi el producte si observeu algun dany. Si el producte està danyat, feu que el substituïuixi el fabricant/distribuïdor per tal d'evitar un perill.
- Connecte el producte només a una presa de corrent que compleixi els valors específics.
- Connecte el producte només a un endoll de fàcil accés perquè es pugui desconectar ràpidament de la xarxa elèctrica en cas de problemes.
- No introduïu els dits de la mà o altres objectes a les reixes durant l'ús, perquè això pot provocar una descàrrega elèctrica o un incendi.
- No desmunteu la carcassa del producte.
- No pengui cap altre objecte al producte.
- No utilitzi el producte amb un temporitzador extern.
- No submergiu el producte en aigua o cap altre líquid.
- Mantener el producte allunyat de flames obertes i superfícies calentes.

Desconnecte aquest producte de les preses de corrent abans de netejar-lo. Utilitzi només un drap sec i suau per netejar.

FR

Recueillir i lenceus els vostres residus del producte per separat, perquè poden contenir components que siguin perillosos per al medi ambient o per la salut humana. Els equips usats o rebuats es poden lliurar gratuïtament al punt de venda o a qualsevol distribuïdor que venqui equips de mateixa i de funció idèntics a l'equip. També poden lliurar els residus electrònics en un punt de recollida. En fer això, protegeu el medi ambient, la vostra salut i la de d'altres persones. Poseu-vos en contacte amb la vostra organització local d'eliminació de residus si teniu cap pregunta.

Importer/Importeur/Importator/Importador/Uvoznik/Dovozca/Výrobca/Dovozce/Výrobce/Importateur/Importör:

Armin Trade Kft.

H-4024 Debrecen

Kossuth u. 22./2/A.

www.armintrade.com

